Registrar Haveli No. B at Sr. No. 2998/2022;

After perusal of Mortgage Deed dated lg/o1/2o22 it reveals that, M/s.
Hans Associates through partner Mr, Ajay Namdeo Moze & Mr. satish
sudam Moze (Borrower/Security provider) obtained the project Loan of
Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five crore only) from Bajaj Housing
Finance Limited (Lender/Secured party) & mortgaged the said land
along with Proposed building constructed thereon to be known as
"Skyways 2Bl" compromising Flat Nos. 1to 18 + Flat Nos. 101 to 118
+ Flat Nos.201 to 218 + Flat Nos.301 to 318 + Flat Nos.401 to 218 +